Resolution authorizing the Sheriff's Department of the City and County of San Francisco to apply for, accept and expend \$377,895 in funds from the Corrections Standards Authority for the standards and training of local corrections and probation officers programs; stipulating adherence to standards for recruitment and training established by the Corrections Standards Authority, waiving any indirect costs.

WHEREAS, The Standards and Training for Corrections (STC) Program was established on July 1, 1980 under the California Penal Code (Part 3, Title 7, Chapter 5, Sections 6024 through 6036). The STC Program provides a standardized, state-coordinated local corrections selection and training program. The intent of the program is to improve the skills and raise the level of competency of local corrections and probation officers; and,

WHEREAS, The grant does not require an ASO amendment; and,

WHEREAS, The terms of the legislation establishing the program do not allow indirect or administrative costs; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Sheriff's Department is hereby directed to submit to the Corrections Standards Authority an application for and accept \$377,895 for criminal justice purposes; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the funds received hereunder shall be used to reimburse training expenditures not reimbursed by the Peace Officers Standards and Training Program (POST); and be it

	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City & County of San Francisco, while receiving		
st	tate aid under terms of the Standards and Training for Corrections Program will adhere		
to the standards for selection and training established by the Corrections Standards			
Authority, provided, however, that the costs of such compliance are fully reimbursed			
reimbursable by the State of California and no additional costs will be incurred by the C			
and County of San Francisco; and be it			
	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby waive indirect		
C	osts; and be it		
	FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of the budget approved by the Board of		
S	upervisors is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.		

Recommended:		
Maria and the second		
Michael Hennessey Sheriff		
Approved:		
Mayor	Controller	